

No. 310 FAST DISSOLVE Ink & Paint Remover TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

FAST DISSOLVE Ink & Paint Remover

Sprayway 310 Fast Dissolve is environmentally friendly and much safer for the user. This unique formulation removes paint, ink, permanent marker and unwanted graffiti from a variety of surfaces.

Diluted with water, No. 310 is safe to use on plastic, laminate, metal, carpet, most painted surfaces and salvage cleaning of whiteboards.

No. 310 can be used as an ink cleaner and screen opener for screen printing screens.

- Phosphate Free
- Non Flammable
- No V.O.C. Content
- No Harmful Chemical Runoff
- No Ozone Depleting Substances

APPEARANCE: Clear, colorless, mild odor

SPECIFIC GRAVITY: Typically 1.0

DOES NOT CONTAIN:

• Abrasives • Caustic alkalis • Agressive biocides • Harmful chemicals • Chlorinated solvents



APPLICATION:

Apply 310 Fast Dissolve with a brush, sponge or cloth and work into the graffiti to be removed. Depending on the age and type of paint, the paint may dissolve instantly or the graffiti remover may need to be left for up to five minutes before removal. The concentration will also impact the time involved in removing the graffiti or unwanted stain. It may be necessary to brush the surface before removing the product. The product is best removed using medium or high pressure water sprays.

For small areas: No. 310 may be used with a dry or wet cloth or sponge.

For whiteboards: This product is great for removing permanent markers and residual shadowing. Apply a thin coat to the surface and allow to stand for a couple of minutes to the soften the permanent marker. Apply a second coat and remove by rubbing with a damp sponge, cloth or non scratch pad. Rinse with clear water.

The Fast Dissolve Ink & Paint Remover may attack the surface to be cleaned. Test in an inconspicuous area prior to application.



This product has been formulated in partnership with the EPA's Design for the Environment Program



FOR PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT (PPE):

Refer to MSDS for complete safety precautions.

www.spraywayinc.com